Technical Appendix
Xill·tec® MC230 Advance
Continued
– Long reach
– A = Cylindrical shank
– W = Weldon
Solid carbide shoulder/slot milling cutters
MC230 Advance

mm
l4
mm
d1
h5
mm Z
DIN 6535 HA shank
d1
l1
l3
Lc
Dc
l4
d2
MC230-02.0A4BC- 2 7 11 1,9 57 21 6 4
MC230-02.5A4BC- 2,5 8 12 2,4 57 21 6 4
MC230-03.0A4BC- 3 8 12 2,9 57 21 6 4
MC230-03.5A4BC- 3,5 10 15 3,3 57 21 6 4
MC230-04.0A4BC- 4 11 15 3,8 57 21 6 4
MC230-04.5A4BC- 4,5 11 18 4,3 57 21 6 4
MC230-05.0A4BC- 5 13 18 4,8 57 21 6 4
MC230-05.5A4BC- 5,5 13 19 5,2 57 21 6 4
MC230-06.0A4BC- 6 13 19 5,7 57 21 6 4
MC230-06.5A4BC- 6,5 16 25 6,2 63 27 8 4
MC230-07.0A4BC- 7 16 25 6,7 63 27 8 4
MC230-08.0A4BC- 8 19 25 7,6 63 27 8 4
MC230-09.0A4BC- 9 19 30 8,6 72 32 10 4
MC230-10.0A4BC- 10 22 30 9,5 72 32 10 4
MC230-12.0A4BC- 12 26 36 11,4 83 38 12 4
MC230-14.0A4BC- 14 26 36 13,3 83 38 14 4
MC230-16.0A4BC- 16 32 42 15,2 92 44 16 4
MC230-18.0A4BC- 18 32 42 17,1 92 44 18 4
MC230-20.0A4BC- 20 38 52 19 104 54 20 4
DIN 6535 HB shank
d1
l1
l3
Lc
Dc
l4
d2
MC230-02.0W4BC- 2 7 11 1,9 57 21 6 4
MC230-02.5W4BC- 2,5 8 12 2,4 57 21 6 4
MC230-03.0W4BC- 3 8 12 2,9 57 21 6 4
MC230-04.0W4BC- 4 11 15 3,8 57 21 6 4
MC230-05.0W4BC- 5 13 18 4,8 57 21 6 4
MC230-06.0W4BC- 6 13 19 5,7 57 21 6 4
MC230-07.0W4BC- 7 16 25 6,7 63 27 8 4
MC230-08.0W4BC- 8 19 25 7,6 63 27 8 4
MC230-09.0W4BC- 9 19 30 8,6 72 32 10 4
MC230-10.0W4BC- 10 22 30 9,5 72 32 10 4
MC230-12.0W4BC- 12 26 36 11,4 83 38 12 4
MC230-14.0W4BC- 14 26 36 13,3 83 38 14 4
MC230-16.0W4BC- 16 32 42 15,2 92 44 16 4
MC230-18.0W4BC- 18 32 42 17,1 92 44 18 4
MC230-20.0W4BC- 20 38 52 19 104 54 20 4
MC230-25.0W4BC- 25 45 63 23,8 121 65 25 4
Order example for grade WK40TF: MC230-02.0A4BC-WK40TF
P M K N S H O
WK40TF C C C C C C
35°/38°

MC230-02.0A4B020C- 2 0,2 7 11 1,9 57 21 6 4
MC230-03.0A4B030C- 3 0,3 8 12 2,9 57 21 6 4
MC230-03.0A4B050C- 3 0,5 8 12 2,9 57 21 6 4
MC230-04.0A4B020C- 4 0,2 11 15 3,8 57 21 6 4
MC230-04.0A4B050C- 4 0,5 11 15 3,8 57 21 6 4
MC230-05.0A4B050C- 5 0,5 13 18 4,8 57 21 6 4
MC230-05.0A4B100C- 5 1 13 18 4,8 57 21 6 4
MC230-06.0A4B050C- 6 0,5 13 19 5,7 57 21 6 4
MC230-06.0A4B080C- 6 0,8 13 19 5,7 57 21 6 4
MC230-06.0A4B100C- 6 1 13 19 5,7 57 21 6 4
MC230-08.0A4B050C- 8 0,5 19 25 7,6 63 27 8 4
MC230-08.0A4B080C- 8 0,8 19 25 7,6 63 27 8 4
MC230-08.0A4B100C- 8 1 19 25 7,6 63 27 8 4
MC230-08.0A4B150C- 8 1,5 19 25 7,6 63 27 8 4
MC230-08.0A4B200C- 8 2 19 25 7,6 63 27 8 4
MC230-10.0A4B050C- 10 0,5 22 30 9,5 72 32 10 4
MC230-10.0A4B080C- 10 0,8 22 30 9,5 72 32 10 4
MC230-10.0A4B100C- 10 1 22 30 9,5 72 32 10 4
MC230-10.0A4B150C- 10 1,5 22 30 9,5 72 32 10 4
MC230-10.0A4B200C- 10 2 22 30 9,5 72 32 10 4
MC230-12.0A4B050C- 12 0,5 26 36 11,4 83 38 12 4
MC230-12.0A4B080C- 12 0,8 26 36 11,4 83 38 12 4
MC230-12.0A4B100C- 12 1 26 36 11,4 83 38 12 4
MC230-12.0A4B150C- 12 1,5 26 36 11,4 83 38 12 4
MC230-12.0A4B200C- 12 2 26 36 11,4 83 38 12 4
MC230-12.0A4B250C- 12 2,5 26 36 11,4 83 38 12 4
MC230-12.0A4B300C- 12 3 26 36 11,4 83 38 12 4
MC230-16.0A4B050C- 16 0,5 32 42 15,2 92 44 16 4
MC230-16.0A4B100C- 16 1 32 42 15,2 92 44 16 4
MC230-16.0A4B200C- 16 2 32 42 15,2 92 44 16 4
MC230-16.0A4B250C- 16 2,5 32 42 15,2 92 44 16 4
MC230-16.0A4B300C- 16 3 32 42 15,2 92 44 16 4
MC230-16.0A4B400C- 16 4 32 42 15,2 92 44 16 4
MC230-20.0A4B050C- 20 0,5 38 52 19 104 54 20 4
MC230-20.0A4B100C- 20 1 38 52 19 104 54 20 4
MC230-20.0A4B200C- 20 2 38 52 19 104 54 20 4
MC230-20.0A4B250C- 20 2,5 38 52 19 104 54 20 4
MC230-20.0A4B300C- 20 3 38 52 19 104 54 20 4
MC230-20.0A4B400C- 20 4 38 52 19 104 54 20 4
DIN 6535 HB shank
d1
l1
l3
Lc
Dc
l4
d2R
MC230-05.0W4B050C- 5 0,5 13 18 4,8 57 21 6 4
MC230-06.0W4B050C- 6 0,5 13 19 5,7 57 21 6 4
MC230-06.0W4B080C- 6 0,8 13 19 5,7 57 21 6 4
MC230-06.0W4B100C- 6 1 13 19 5,7 57 21 6 4
MC230-08.0W4B050C- 8 0,5 19 25 7,6 63 27 8 4
MC230-08.0W4B080C- 8 0,8 19 25 7,6 63 27 8 4
MC230-08.0W4B100C- 8 1 19 25 7,6 63 27 8 4
MC230-08.0W4B150C- 8 1,5 19 25 7,6 63 27 8 4
MC230-08.0W4B200C- 8 2 19 25 7,6 63 27 8 4
MC230-10.0W4B050C- 10 0,5 22 30 9,5 72 32 10 4
MC230-10.0W4B080C- 10 0,8 22 30 9,5 72 32 10 4
MC230-10.0W4B100C- 10 1 22 30 9,5 72 32 10 4
MC230-10.0W4B150C- 10 1,5 22 30 9,5 72 32 10 4
MC230-10.0W4B200C- 10 2 22 30 9,5 72 32 10 4
MC230-12.0W4B050C- 12 0,5 26 36 11,4 83 38 12 4
MC230-12.0W4B080C- 12 0,8 26 36 11,4 83 38 12 4
MC230-12.0W4B100C- 12 1 26 36 11,4 83 38 12 4
MC230-12.0W4B150C- 12 1,5 26 36 11,4 83 38 12 4
MC230-12.0W4B200C- 12 2 26 36 11,4 83 38 12 4
MC230-12.0W4B250C- 12 2,5 26 36 11,4 83 38 12 4
MC230-12.0W4B300C- 12 3 26 36 11,4 83 38 12 4
MC230-16.0W4B050C- 16 0,5 32 42 15,2 92 44 16 4
Order example for grade WK40TF: MC230-02.0A4B020C-WK40TF
DIN 6527 L
Designation
Dc

l1
mm
l4
mm
d1
h5
mm Z
DIN 6535 HB shank
d1
l1
l3
Lc
Dc
l4
d2R
MC230-16.0W4B100C- 16 1 32 42 15,2 92 44 16 4
MC230-16.0W4B200C- 16 2 32 42 15,2 92 44 16 4
MC230-16.0W4B250C- 16 2,5 32 42 15,2 92 44 16 4
MC230-16.0W4B300C- 16 3 32 42 15,2 92 44 16 4
MC230-16.0W4B400C- 16 4 32 42 15,2 92 44 16 4
MC230-20.0W4B050C- 20 0,5 38 52 19 104 54 20 4
MC230-20.0W4B100C- 20 1 38 52 19 104 54 20 4
MC230-20.0W4B200C- 20 2 38 52 19 104 54 20 4
MC230-20.0W4B250C- 20 2,5 38 52 19 104 54 20 4
MC230-20.0W4B300C- 20 3 38 52 19 104 54 20 4
MC230-20.0W4B400C- 20 4 38 52 19 104 54 20 4
MC230-25.0W4B100C- 25 1 45 63 23,8 121 65 25 4
MC230-25.0W4B200C- 25 2 45 63 23,8 121 65 25 4
MC230-25.0W4B300C- 25 3 45 63 23,8 121 65 25 4
MC230-25.0W4B400C- 25 4 45 63 23,8 121 65 25 4
Order example for grade WK40TF: MC230-02.0A4B020C-WK40TF
Cutting data for solid carbide shoulder/slot milling
Product family λ
MC230 Advance
35°/38°
Xill·tec®
M
at
er
ia
l g
ro
up
Br
in
el
l h
ar
dn
es
s
H
B
Te
ns
ile
 s
tr
en
gt
h
R m
N
/m
m
2
M
ac
hi
ni
ng
 g
ro
up
 1
Ø 2–25 mm
Z = 4
Overview of the main material groups
and code letters
WK40TF
Starting values for cutting speed
vc [m/min]
ae / Dc
1/1 1/2 1/10 VT
P
Non-alloyed steel
C ≤ 0.25% Annealed 125 428 P1 150 185 264 A
C > 0.25% to ≤ 0.55% Annealed 190 639 P2 206 253 363 A
C > 0.25% to ≤ 0.55% Heat-treated 210 708 P3 175 216 310 A
C > 0.55% Annealed 190 639 P4 175 216 310 A
C > 0.55% Heat-treated 300 1013 P5 124 153 219 A
Free-machining steel (short-chipping) Annealed 220 745 P6 175 216 310 A
Low-alloy steel